## ASSIGNMENT RECOPATE

101851230

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:

Cisco Systems Video Networking Canada Corp.

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name:

Cisco Systems Canada Co.

Address:

Suite 900, 1959 Upper Water Street

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada, B3J 3N2

3. Nature of conveyance

Assignn	nent
Security	Agreement
Other	_

Merger

Change of Name License Agreement

Execution Date: July 29, 2001

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/785,021

The title of the (new) application is: JITTERLESS PROCESSING OF BITSTREAMS

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

Customer Number: 022434 BEYER WEAVER & THOMAS, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778 Phone (510) 843-6200 Fax (510) 843-6203

22434
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

 $\bowtie$ 

Enclosed

 $\boxtimes$ 

Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. CISCP210)

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: September 12, 2001

09/20/2001 TDIAZ1

00000030 09785021

L FC:581

40.00 OP

William J. Plut

Limited Recognition Under 37 C.F.R. §10.9(b)

Attorney Docket No. CISCP210/3427

(Revised 01/96)

PATENT REEL: 012173 FRAME: 0525



## CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3058657

I hereby certify that

CISCO SYSTEMS CANADA CO. / LES SYSTEMES CISCO CANADA CIE CISCO SYSTEMS VIDEO NETWORKING CANADA CORP.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

CISCO SYSTEMS CANADA CO. / LES SYSTEMES CISCO CANADA CIE

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

July 29, 2001

Date of Amalgamation

PATENT REEL: 012173 FRAME: 0526

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO	) To all whom these presents may
CITY OF TORONTO	) come, be seen or known
To Wit	<b>)</b>

I, DOUGLAS HUNGERFORD SCOTT, a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Toronto, in said Province, Do Certify and Attest that the paper-writing hereto annexed is a true and correct copy of a document produced and shown to me by Messrs. Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP and purporting to be the Certificate of Amalgamation issued to CISCO SYSTEMS CANADA CO./LES SYSTEMES CISCO CANADA CIE under the Companies Act (Nova Scotia) dated July 29, 2001, the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

In Testimony Whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 1st day of August, 2001.

1183732\_1.DOC

A Name Bublic in and for the Drawings

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

## BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

William Plut is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b) as an employee of the Beyer, Weaver, and Thomas, LLP law firm to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of the Beyer, Weaver, and Thomas, LLP law firm, and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of the Beyer, Weaver, and Thomas, LLP law firm. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) William Plut ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) William Plut's employment with the Beyer, Weaver, and Thomas, LLP law firm ceases or is terminated, or (iii) William Plut ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an TN visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: June 10, 2002

**RECORDED: 09/18/2001** 

Office of Enrollment

PATENT

REEL: 012173 FRAME: 0528